PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ADMINISTRATION
Coordinating Body
Ref. No.:
Podgorica, 17 December 2013

Proposal

Pursuant to Artical 7 of the Decree on establishing the Coordinating Body for Monitoring and Implementation of the Public Procurement Strategy the Head of the Public Procurement Administration hereby submit the Proposal for:

AGENDA

- 1. Activities on establishing the Coordinating Body for Monitoring and Implementation of the Public Procurement Strategy;
- 2. Constitution of the Coordinating body for Monitoring and Implementation of the Public Procurement Strategy and the appointment of the Secretary for the Coordinating Body;
- 3. Adoption of the Rules of Procedure for the Coordinating body;
- 4. Action Plan analysis for the implementation of the Strategy for development of the Public Procurement for the period 2011-2013;
- 5. Current issues

Chairman of the Coordinating body,
DSc Mersad Mujević